

# JINDAL CAPITAL LIMITED

## CIN: L65910DL1994PLC059720

## Registered Address: 201, Aggarwal Plaza, Sector-9, Rohini, Delhi-110085, India

April 27, 2024

To The Department of Corporate Services BSE Limited P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai, Maharashtra-400001

#### Scrip Code: 530405

#### <u>Sub: Compliance Certificate-Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure</u> <u>Requirements) Regulations, 2015</u>

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are hereby enclosing the captioned certificate, for the Financial Year ended March 31, 2024, counter signed by the authorised representative of Link Intime India Private Limited, Registrar & Share Transfer Agent of our Company.

Kindly take the same on record and oblige.

Thanking you,

### For JINDAL CAPITAL LIMITED

Srishti Gumber Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



April 04, 2024

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, Plot no.C/1, G-Block Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East Mumbai 400051

BSE Limited Floor 25, P J Towers Dalal Street Mumbai-400001

#### Ref: -SYMBOL / Scrip Code: - JINDCAP / 530405

Dear Sir / Madam,

## Subject: Compliance Certificate - Regulation 7 (3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

As per the requirement of Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that all activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz., Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd a Category-I, Registrar & Share Transfer Agent (RTA), registered with the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) vide Registration Number: INR000004058 during the period April 1, 2023 to March 31, 2024 (both days inclusive).

#### For Jindal Capital Limited

Compliance Officer

For Link Intime India Private Limited

Bharat Bhushan Assistant Vice President

#### **Jindal Capital Limited**

Address: 201, 2nd Floor, Aggarwal Central Plaza, Sec-9, DC Chowk, Rohini, Delhi-110085 Phone : 011-45578272 | CIN : L65910DL1994PLC059720 E-mail : info@jindalcapital.co.in | Website : www.jindalcapital.co.in